
G. 16 

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM 
Washington,D. C. 20551 

Summary of Equity Security Transactions and Ownership of Directo 

Officers, and Principal Stockholders of Member State Banks 

as Reported Pursuant to Section 16(a) of the 

Securities Exchange Act of 1934 

May 1975 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



EXPLANATORY NOTE 

Information in this Summary has been drawn from reports on 

Form F-8, "Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities," 

filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. In 

the interest of simplification, the Summary omits reported data with 

respect to initial holdings (reported on Form F-7), purchases and sales 

aggregating less than 50 shares during the month for which the report 

is filed, stock splits, stock dividends, rights, and gifts. The under-

lying reports may be inspected at the Federal Reserve Board offices, 

Washington, D. C. Publication of this information is in no sense a 

representation that it is correct or complete. 

On the following pages, the name of the bank is followed by 

the name of the person reporting and his relationship to the bank. 

Unless otherwise indicated, all transactions involve the bank's common 

stock. Any indirect interest (through holding companies, partnerships, 

trusts, family ownership, etc.) is shown below the direct interest. 

Symbols indicate the nature of the transactions, if other than a 

purchase or sale, and the nature of ownership, if other than direct 

(see "Guide to Symbols"). 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP 

Reports included in this summary were filed with the Board of Governors of the 
Federal Reserve System during the period from 

May 11, 1975 to June 10, 1975 

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page 

BANK 

f§ 
g 

T
R
A
N
S
A
C
T
I
O
N
 AND 

O
W
N
E
R
S
H
I
P
 
SYMBOl 

AGG 
TRANS 

REGATE 
ACTIONS 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

H 
§ 
C/5 
X M hd 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 
T
R
A
N
S
A
C
T
I
O
N
 AND 

O
W
N
E
R
S
H
I
P
 
SYMBOl 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

BANK OF SMITHTOWN (New York) 

H. Melville Brush 0D 5-14-75 
2 

53 6,186 
101 

Frank Radau 0D 5-13-75 
2 

100 14,562 
425 

CENTRAL BANK 
(Monroe, Louisiana) 

T. H. Scott D 
4- 1-75 2 135 

4,260 
9,498 

COLONIAL BANK 
(New Orleans, Louisiana) 

Danny Abramowicz D 3-20-75 
3-25-75 
4- 2-75 
4- 9-75 

400 
4,196 
404 

1,524 10,002 

John W. Dussouy D 3- 5-75 
4- 1-75 
4-10-75 

50 
50 
50 4,651 

Kenneth C. Hood D 4-15-75 61 2,072 

Paul A. Melton OD 3-20-75 600 2,177 

F. Pat Quinn, Jr. D 3-20-75 400 6,307 

COMMERCIAL TRUST COMPANY OF 
NEW JERSEY (Jersey City) 

Aaron Last D 5-20-75 300 24,500 Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP 

Reports included in this summary we re filed with the Board of Governors of the 
Federal Reserve System during the period from 

May 11, 1975 to June 10, 1975 

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page 

S 
E 1 1 cn 

cn > 

* § 

S 
E 1 1 cn 

cn > 

* § 

AGGREGATE 
BANK 5 1 1 cn 

cn > 

* § 

TRANS 'ACTIONS 

REPORTING PERSON 
a CO DATE 

1 1 cn 
cn > 

* § Bought or 1 Sold or 
H OF cn 2! Otherwise ; Otherwise MONTH-END 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT TRANSACTION •SB 
g o 

Acquired Disposed of OWNERSHIP •SB 
g o 

BANK OF SMITHTOWN (New York) 

H. Melville Brush 0D 5-14-75 
2 

53 6,186 
101 

Frank Radau 0D 5-13-75 
2 

100 14,562 
425 

CENTRAL BANK 
(Monroe, Louisiana) 

T. H. Scott D 4,260 
4- 1-75 2 135 9,498 

COLONIAL BANK 
(New Orleans, Louisiana) 

Danny Abramowicz D 3-20-75 
3-25-75 
4- 2-75 
4- 9-75 

400 
4,196 
404 

1,524 10,002 

John W. Dussouy D 3- 5-75 
4- 1-75 
4-10-75 

50 
50 
50 4,651 

Kenneth C. Hood D 4-15-75 61 2,072 

Paul A. Melton 0D 3-20-75 600 2,177 

F. Pat Quinn, Jr. D 3-20-75 400 6,307 

COMMERCIAL TRUST COMPANY OF 
NEW JERSEY (Jersey City) 

Aaron Last D 5-20-75 300 24,500 Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



- 2 -

s 
£ M AGGREGATE 

BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

H 53 GO 
CO > TRANSACTIONS BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 
1 CO 
PC 
H Tj 

DATE 
OF 

5 S 
" S to 2 
Ki ̂  

Bought or 
Otherwise 

Sold or 
Otherwise MONTH-END 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

1 CO 
PC 
H Tj 

TRANSACTION K > Cd S ° ° Acquired Disposed of OWNERSHIP 

COUNTY BANK OF SANTA CRUZ 
(California) 

E. Reese Davis OD 5- 7-75 100 200 

THE DOLLAR SAVINGS AND TRUST 
COMPANY (Youngstown, Ohio) 

Philip A. Levy D 5-27-75 
3 

55 412 
520 

FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF 
CENTRAL CALIFORNIA (Lodi) 

C. A. Wishek 0 5- 6-75 200 21,365 

THE FIFTH THIRD BANK 
(Cineinnati, Ohio) 

Neil A. Armstrong D 4-15-75 E 100 -0-

William D. Atteberry D 4-15-75 E 150 -0-

Philip G. Barach D 4-15-75 E 100 - 0-

Richard G. Brierley D 4-15-75 E 100 -0-

Sanford M. Brooks D 4-15-75 E 210 -0-

C. L. Buenger OD 4-15-75 E 1,503 -0-

Robert A. Cline, Jr. 0 4-15-75 E 2,468 -0-

Lewis B. Daniel 0 4-15-75 E 
2E 

700 
1,919 

-0-
-0-

Roger Drackett D 4-15-75 E 450 -0-

Louis R. Fiore D 4-15-75 E 275 -0-

Guido J. Gores 0 4-15-75 E 
2E 

2,782 
419 

-0-
-0-

John E. Goyert 0 4-15-75 E 
2E 

1,608 
300 

-0-
-0-

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



-3-

#, 
BANK 

g 

E 

w g 
M SI 
cn > 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

e 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

1 
CC M >-d 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

JXJ o 
H H f-d H 

o cn 
k: 
Ed 6 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

THE FIFTH THIRD BANK (Con't) 

Thomas F. Hanlon, Jr. 0 4-15-75 E 100 -0-

# Don R. Hinkley D 4-15-75 E 150 -0-

David Hoffland 0 4-15-75 E 2 -0-

# 

Paul W. Huenefeld 

Wickliffe Jones 

D 

D 

4-15-75 

4-15-75 

E 
2E 

E 
2E 

600 
401 

450 
200 

-0-
-0-

-0-
-0-

# 

Daniel W. LeBlond 

Walter L. Lingle, Jr. 

D 

D 

4-15-75 

4-15-75 

E 
2E 

E 

100 
14,971 

500 

-0-
-0-

-0-

Donald G. Pepper 0 4-15-75 E 1,310 -0-

e 
David Pollak 

Charles P. Reynolds, Jr. 

D 

0 

4-15-75 

4-15-75 

E 

E 

75 

152 

- 0-

-0-

William S. Rowe OD 4-15-75 E 
2E 

17,279 
1,500 

-0-
-0-

e C. Wesley Rowles D 4-15-75 E 75 - 0-

John J. Schiff D 4-15-75 E 20,786 -0-

Melvin E. Schmidt 0 4-15-75 E 21 -0-

# Richard E. Wagner D 4-15-75 E 1,000 -0-

John W. Warrington D 4-15-75 E 
2E 

86 
3,098 

-0-
-0-

# 
John E. White 

FIRST BANK OF COLONIA (New Jer 

0 

sey 

4-15-75 E 102 -0-

Raymond J. Fialk D 4- 4-75 340 832 

e Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



-4-

BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

If 
cn > 
53 q H H 

: i 

I s 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

THE LOUISVILLE TRUST COMPANY 
(Kentucky) „ 

Paul D. McCandless 

Paxton M. Wilt 

NASSAU TRUST COMPANY 
(Glen Cove. New York) 

Charles W. Hayden D 

THE OBERLIN SAVINGS BANK 
COMPANY (Ohio) 

Henry Makruski 

PIEDMONT TRUST BANK 
(Martinsville, Virginia) 

J. Burness Frith 

4-11-75 

• 4-11-75 

Irving M. Groves, Jr. 

Thomas B. Stanley, Jr. 

SAVANNAH BANK AND TRUST COMPANjf 
OF SAVANNAH (Georgia) 

D 

0 

W. Waldo Bradley 

Robert W. Groves, Jr. 

D 

Malcolm R. Maclean 

3-27-75 

4-11-75 

5- 2-75 

5-12-75 

5-23-75 

2-27-75 

4-11-74 
4-12-74 
7-16-74 
12-19-74 

4-15-75 

50 

100 

300 

140 

900 

100 

250 

121 

5,000 
4,378 

122 

100 

5,000 

4,378 

50 
401 

2,471 
82 

5,188 
500 

1,925 
716 

2,200 
3,112 

4,066 
3,037 

- 0 -

613 

2,438 

5,000 

94,518 

3,400 

Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



-5-

# 

BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

g 

E l i CO 
CO i> 

AGGREGATE 
TRANSACTIONS 

# 

BANK 

REPORTING PERSON 

INDIRECT ACCOUNT 

H 
a CO 
PC M T) 

DATE 
OF 

TRANSACTION 

S3 t-d H 
to 2 
2 Od 2 

Bought or 
Otherwise 
Acquired 

Sold or 
Otherwise 
Disposed of 

MONTH-END 
OWNERSHIP 

SEARS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 
(Chicago, Illinois) 

e Vincent J. Graham D 4-22-75 
4-29-75 
4-22-75 
4-29-75 

2 
2 

500 
200 

500 
200 200 

700 

e UNION BANK & TRUST COMPANY (Montgomery, Alabama) 

John H. Neill, Jr. OD 5- 5-75 
2 

57 1,723 
4,464 

# UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY OF 
NEW YORK (New York City) 

Bonus Plan T 5-21-75 
5-28-75 2,000 

464 
66,842 

# 

# 

e 

# 

e Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




