G.16

BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Washington, D. C. 20551

Summary of Equity Security Transactions and Ownership of Directors,

Officers, and Principal Stockholders of Member State Banks

as Reported Pursuant to Section 16(a) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

May 1975

EXPLANATORY NOTE

Information in this Summary has been drawn from reports on Form F-8, "Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities," filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. In the interest of simplification, the Summary omits reported data with respect to initial holdings (reported on Form F-7), purchases and sales aggregating less than 50 shares during the month for which the report is filed, stock splits, stock dividends, rights, and gifts. The underlying reports may be inspected at the Federal Reserve Board offices, Washington, D. C. Publication of this information is in no sense a representation that it is correct or complete.

On the following pages, the name of the bank is followed by the name of the person reporting and his relationship to the bank.

Unless otherwise indicated, all transactions involve the bank's common stock. Any indirect interest (through holding companies, partnerships, trusts, family ownership, etc.) is shown below the direct interest. Symbols indicate the nature of the transactions, if other than a purchase or sale, and the nature of ownership, if other than direct (see "Guide to Symbols").

TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP

Reports included in this summary were filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System during the period from

May 11, 1975 to June 10, 1975

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page

					-	
BANK			TRANS!	AGGREGATE TRANSACTIONS		
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATIONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	ACTION AND SHIP SYMBO	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-ENI OWNERSHIE
BANK OF SMITHTOWN (New York)						·
H. Melville Brush	OD	5-14 - 75	2	53	·	6,186 101
Frank Radau	OD	5 - 13-75	2	100		14,562 425
CENTRAL BANK (Monroe, Louisiana)		·				_
T. H. Scott	D	4- 1-75	2	135		4,260 9,498
COLONIAL BANK (New Orleans, Louisiana)						,
Danny Abramowicz	D	3-20-75 3-25-75 4- 2-75 4- 9-75		400 4,196 404 1,524		10,002
John W. Dussouy	D	3- 5-75 4- 1-75 4-10-75		50 50 50		4,651
Kenneth C. Hood	D	4-15-75		61		2,072
Paul A. Melton	OD	3-20-75			600	2,177
F. Pat Quinn, Jr.	D	3-20-75			400	6,307
COMMERCIAL TRUST COMPANY OF NEW JERSEY (Jersey City)						
Aaron Last ed for FRASER raser.stlouisfed.org/	D	5-20-75		300		24,500

TRANSACTIONS AND MONTH-END OWNERSHIP

Reports included in this summary were filed with the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System during the period from

May 11, 1975 to June 10, 1975

IMPORTANT - See Guide to Symbols on preceding page

BANK	ELATI		RANSA	AGG TRANS	REGATE ACTIONS	
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATIONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	CTION AND	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	Otherwise	MONTH-EN
BANK OF SMITHTOWN (New York)						
H. Melville Brush	OD	5-14-75	2	53	·	6,186 101
Frank Radau	OD	5-13-75	2	100		14,562 425
CENTRAL BANK (Monroe, Louisiana)						
T. H. Scott	D	4- 1-75	2	135		4,260 9,498
COLONIAL BANK (New Orleans, Louisiana)						·
Danny Abramowicz	D	3-20-75 3-25-75 4- 2-75 4- 9-75		400 4,196 404 1,524		10,002
John W. Dussouy	D	3- 5-75 4- 1-75 4-10-75		50 50 50		4,651
Kenneth C. Hood	D	4-15-75		61		2,072
Paul A. Melton	OD	3-20-75			600	2,177
F. Pat Quinn, Jr.	D	3-20-75			400	6,307
COMMERCIAL TRUST COMPANY OF NEW JERSEY (Jersey City)						
d f APROB E Last aser.stlouisfed.org/ Reserve Bank of St. Louis	D	5-20-75		300		24,500

BANK	RELATIONSHIP		TRANSACTION OWNERSHIP SY		REGATE SACTIONS	
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	ONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	TION AND	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-END OWNERSHIP
COUNTY BANK OF SANTA CRUZ (California)						
E. Reese Davis	OD	5 - 7 - 75		100		200
THE DOLLAR SAVINGS AND TRUST COMPANY (Youngstown, Ohio)						
Philip A. Levy	D	5-27-75	3	55		412 520
FARMERS & MERCHANTS BANK OF CENTRAL CALIFORNIA (Lodi)						
C. A. Wishek	0	5- 6-75			200	21,365
THE FIFTH THIRD BANK (Cincinnati, Ohio)						
Neil A. Armstrong	D	4-15-75	E		100	-0-
William D. Atteberry	D	4-15-75	E		150	-0-
Philip G. Barach	D	4-15-75	E		100	-0-
Richard G. Brierley	D	4-15-75	E		100	-0-
Sanford M. Brooks	D	4-15-75	E		210	-0-
C. L. Buenger	OD	4-15-75	E		1,503	-0-
Robert A. Cline, Jr.	0	4-15-75	E		2,468	-0-
Lewis B. Daniel	0	4-15-75	E 2E		700 1,919	-0- -0-
Roger Drackett	D	4-15-75	E		450	-0-
Louis R. Fiore	D	4-15-75	E		275	-0-
Guido J. Gores	0	4-15-75	E 2E		2,782 419	-0- -0-
John E. Goyert	0	4-15-75	E 2E		1,608 300	-0- -0-
ed for FRASER raser.stlouisfed.org/ al Reserve Bank of St. Louis						

BANK	RELATIONSHIF		TRANSACTION OWNERSHIP S		REGATE SACTIONS	
REPORTING PERSON	ONSH	DATE	0	Bought or	Sold or	
INDIRECT ACCOUNT	IP	OF TRANSACTION	N AND SYMBOL	Otherwise Acquired	Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-END OWNERSHIP
HE FIFTH THIRD BANK (Con't)					·	
Thomas F. Hanlon, Jr.	0	4 - 15 - 75	E		100	-0-
Don R. Hinkley	D	4-15-75	E		150	-0-
David Hoffland	0	4-15-75	E		2	-0-
Paul W. Huenefeld	D	4 - 15 -7 5	E 2E		600 401	-0- -0-
Wickliffe Jones	D	4 - 15 -7 5	E 2E		450 200	-0- -0-
Daniel W. LeBlond	D	4-15-75	E 2E		100 14,971	-0- -0-
Walter L. Lingle, Jr.	D	4 - 15 -7 5	E		500	-0-
Donald G. Pepper	0	4-15-75	E		1,310	-0-
David Pollak	D	4-15-75	E		75	-0-
Charles P. Reynolds, Jr.	0	4-15-75	E		152	-0-
William S. Rowe	OD	4-15-75	E 2E		17,279 1,500	-0- -0-
C. Wesley Rowles	D	4-15-75	E		75	-0-
John J. Schiff	D	4-15-75	E		20,786	-0-
Melvin E. Schmidt	0	4-15-75	E		21	-0-
Richard E. Wagner	D	4-15-75	E		1,000	-0-
John W. Warrington	D	4-15-75	E 2E		86 3,098	-0- -0-
John E. White	0	4-15-75	E		102	-0-
FIRST BANK OF COLONIA (New Je	rsey	}				
Raymond J. Fialk	D	4- 4-75		340		832
for FRASER er.stlouisfed.org/ Reserve Bank of St. Louis					:	

BANK	ITA		TRANSACTION OWNERSHIP		REGATE SACTIONS	2
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATIONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	TRANSACTION AND	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-EN OWNERSHI
THE LOUISVILLE TRUST COMPANY (Kentucky)				·		
Paul D. McCandless	D	4-11-75	2	50		50 401
Paxton M. Wilt	D	· 4 - 11 -7 5	2	100		2,471 82
NASSAU TRUST COMPANY (Glen Cove, New York)				200		5,188
Charles W. Hayden	D	3-27-75	3	300		500
THE OBERLIN SAVINGS BANK COMPANY (Ohio)						
Henry Makruski	D	4-11-75	2		140	1,925 716
PIEDMONT TRUST BANK (Martinsville, Virginia)						
J. Burness Frith	D	5- 2-75	2	900		2,200 3,112
Irving M. Groves, Jr.	C	5-12-75	2	100		4,060 3,03
Thomas B. Stanley, Jr.	I	5-23-75	2		250	-0 - 61
SAVANNAH BANK AND TRUST COMPA OF SAVANNAH (Georgia)	NY					·
W. Waldo Bradley	1	2-27-75	2	121		2,43
Robert W. Groves, Jr.	. 1	4-11-74 4-12-74 7-16-74 12-19-74	2 2 2	5,000 4,378 122	5,000 4,378	5,00 94,51
Malcolm R. Maclean		4-15-75		100		3,40

●, BANK	RELAT		TRANSACTION OWNERSHIP S		REGATE SACTIONS	<u>:</u>
REPORTING PERSON INDIRECT ACCOUNT	RELATIONSHIP	DATE OF TRANSACTION	CTION AND	Bought or Otherwise Acquired	Sold or Otherwise Disposed of	MONTH-END OWNERSHIP
SEARS BANK AND TRUST COMPANY (Chicago, Illinois) Vincent J. Graham	D	4-22-75 4-29-75 4-22-75 4-29-75	2 2	500 200	500 200	200 700
• UNION BANK & TRUST COMPANY (Montgomery, Alabama) John H. Neill, Jr.	OD	5- 5-75		57		1,723
• UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY O			2			4,464
Bonus Plan	T	5-21-75 5-28-75		2,000	464	66,842
•					·	
Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis						